in the same designated unit, only one owner-occupant’s name shall be placed on the 

reservation list for either the chronological system or lottery system. 

4. We shall notify the Real Estate Commission immediately upon any decision to cease 

being an owner-occupant of the designated unit prior to three hundred sixty-five (365) 

days after recordation of the instrument conveying the designated unit to us. 

5. We have personally executed this Affidavit and we are all of the prospective owner-

occupants for the designated unit.  This Affidavit shall not be executed by an attorney-in-

fact. 

6. We shall not sell or offer to sell, lease or offer to lease, rent or offer to rent, assign or 

offer to assign, convey or otherwise transfer any interest in the designated unit until at 

least three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days have elapsed since the recordation 

of the instrument conveying title to the designated unit to us; provided that a person who 

continues in the use of the premises as the individual’s principal residence during this 

period may convey or transfer the unit into a trust for estate planning purposes.